www.3peak.com Rev.A.3
1 / 17
TPR6040-S
High-Precision Shunt Voltage Reference
Features
 Fixed Output Voltage:
− 2.048 V, 2.5 V, 3 V, 3.3 V, 4.096 V, and 5 V
 High Initial Accuracy and Low-Temperature

TPR6040-S
High-Precision Shunt Voltage Reference
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package
Marking
Information
MSL
Transport Media,
Quantity
Eco Plan
TPR6040F20-S3TR-S −40 to 125°C SOT23G-3 R6B MSL3 3,000 Green
TPR6040F25-S3TR-S −40 to 125°C SOT23G-3 R6C MSL3 3,000 Green
TPR6040F30-S3TR-S −40 to 125°C SOT23G-3 R6  MSL3 3,000 Green
TPR6040F33-S3TR-S −40 to 125°C SOT23G-3 R6E MSL3 3,000 Green
TPR6040F40-S3TR-S −40 to 125°C SOT23G-3 R6F MSL3 3,000 Green
TPR6040F50-S3TR-S −40 to 125°C SOT23G-3 R6G MSL3 3,000 Green
(1) Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
www.3peak.com Rev.A.3
17 / 17
TPR6040-S